
 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE CANCELLATION  

 

Notice is hereby given to all prospective service providers / bidders / tenderers that the 

following tender has been cancelled: 

 

Tender No: 

RFP118/2024 

 

Tender Description:  

APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF FORENSIC ACCOUNTING SERVICE PROVIDERS 

TO RENDER AN AUDITING SERVICE AT THE IPP OFFICE FOR A PERIOD OF 36 

MONTHS. 

 

RFP118/2024 ADVERTISED ON THE 13 AUGUST 2024 HAS BEEN CANCELLED AND 

WILL BE RE-ADVERTISED. 

 

 

 

_________________________________   _____________ 

Mohamed Ganchi                            DATE    

Chief Procurement Officer   

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 278313AE-FB18-4D2A-BE11-5822CBEF839F

04-09-2024


		2024-09-04T02:46:34-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




